
DENVER BOARD OF WATER COMMISSIONERS 
Meeting Date: October 12, 2011 Board Item: V-A-14 

Task Order Agreement with Jacobs Engineering Group, Inc. 
for the Broomfield Pump Station Modifications 

Construction Management Services 
Agreement 13041D 

o Action by Consent o Action o Information 

On June 9, 2010, the Board awarded no-cost contracts to a number of firms as part of the On-Call 
Construction Management Services program. Due to Engineering's Construction Management staff 
being committed to other Denver Water (DW) construction projects, consultant services will be 
utilized for construction administration activities. 

Requests for task order proposals were sent to eighteen firms (one of which was a SMWBE firm) that (~ 
were awarded on-call contracts. Thirteen firms provided proposals; and based on the scoring, three of 
the firms were interviewed and one of these firms were selected. Consultant selection was based on 
proposed staff, costs, and project understanding. 

The firm with the best proposal, staff experience, and project understanding is Jacobs Engineering 
Group, Inc., with a proposed fee of$162,184.00. 

There was no Minority and Women Business Enterprise (MWBE) goal for this project. The 
Construction Management program has two MWBE firms, both are currently working on task orders 
on different DW projects. 

The 201112012 Capital Improvement Plan (MPC 2DB0322) includes sufficient funds for this project. 
Funds from the previously approved February 9, 2011 Board Item will cover the funds required for this 
assignment. 

Recommendation: 
It is recommended that the Board award Task Order Agreement 13041 D to Jacobs Engineering Group, 
Inc. for Broomfield Pump Station Modifications Construction Management Services in the amount of 
$162,184.00. 

Budget Considerations Master Plan Code(s): 2DB0322 

• Budgeted Item 0 Unbudgeted Item o Funds transferred from another project: 

Budget Information 
201112012 Budget 

Amount Requested This Item 
YTD Expenditures 
Additional Expenditures Anticipated 
Revised 2011 Estimate 

Variance Required 

Approvals: 

Robert J. Mahoney 
Director of Engineering 

October 4, 2011 
Revised by CEO's Office 8/19/2011 

$ 1,761,555.00 

$ 162,184.00 
$ 95,158.00 
$ 1,504,213.00 
$ 1,761,555.00 

$ 0.00 

Respectfully submitted, 


